

City of Broken Arrow

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-1345 **Name:**

Type: Consent Item Status: Passed

File created: 11/14/2018 In control: Broken Arrow City Council

On agenda: 11/20/2018 Final action: 11/20/2018

Title: Approval of and authorization to execute Amendment No. 3 to Professional Consultant Agreement

with Holloway, Updike and Bellen, Inc. (HUB) for revisions to design of Albany Street Improvements

from 9th Street to 23rd Street (Project No. ST1411)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Professional Agreement Amendment No. 3

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/20/2018	1	Broken Arrow City Council	approved	Pass

Broken Arrow City Council Meeting of: 11-20-2018

Title:

Approval of and authorization to execute Amendment No. 3 to Professional Consultant Agreement with Holloway, Updike and Bellen, Inc. (HUB) for revisions to design of Albany Street Improvements from 9th Street to 23rd Street (Project No. ST1411)

Background:

The original design of the Albany Street Improvements project from 9th Street to 23rd Street, did not include proposed sidewalk along the west side of 12th Street. The decision was made to add proposed sidewalk along the west side of 12th Street which requires the extension of an existing triple cell reinforced concrete box, modifications to the 12th and Albany streets intersection, and additional proposed right-of-way for the box extension/sidewalk addition. Also, a portion of the south side stormwater design was broken out for bid and construction separately from the overall Albany Street Improvements which requires coordination and modification of the final Albany Street Improvements plans. In order to incorporate these revisions to the final design, Holloway, Updike and Bellen, Inc. requested from and negotiated with Engineering and Construction Department staff an amendment for the required design work.

Cost: \$16,240

Funding Source: 2014 GO Bond

Requested By: Alex Mills, Director of Engineering and Construction

Approved By: Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager

Attachments: Professional Consultant Agreement Amendment No. 3.

File #: 18-1345, Version: 1

Recommendation:

Approve and authorize execution of Amendment No. 3 to Professional Consultant Agreement with Holloway, Updike and Bellen, Inc. (HUB)